A simplified capital model updated to include first half-year 2008 financial data is available at www.trygvesta.com

under the menu item Investor Relations/key figures.

* distribution resolved at the 2008 annual general meeting

TrygVesta A/S

HEAD OFFICE   INVESTOR RELATIONS  E-MAIL
Klausdalsbrovej 601   +45 44 20 45 20   ir@trygvesta.com
2750 Ballerup   WEBSITE   CVR. NO.
Denmark   www.trygvesta.com  26460212

Interim report – H1 2008 | 19 August 2008 | Page 19 of 34

Financial outlook

TrygVesta increases the outlook for the technical result from DKK 2.4bn to DKK 2.6bn, maintains the outlook for pre-

tax profit but reduces the outlook for the profit after tax with DKK 0.1bn to DKK 1.5bn as a result of financial market

turmoil. In the first half-year of 2008, TrygVesta recorded an underlying reduction in its insurance operations as a

result of claims inflation and higher payroll costs. This was off-set by a strong first half-year performance which was

only slightly impacted by large claims and weather-related claims.
 Actual Forecast

DKKm
2007

2008

(Feb.)

2008

(May)

2008

(Aug.)

Negative

scenario

Positive

scenario

Premium growth* 4% 5% 5% 5%

Technical result before run-off 2,077 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,050 2,350

Technical result after run-off 2,820 2,200 2,400 2,600 2,450 2,750

Investment result 340 400 0 (300)

Profit before tax 3,109 2,500 2,300 2,300 2,150 2,450

Profit after tax 2,266 1,900 1,600 1,500 1,400 1,600

Combined ratio 86.1 90 89 88 89 87

*In local currency.

Premiums

Earned premiums are expected to increase by some 5% in local currency terms, which is unchanged relative to the

figure communicated in connection with our first quarter report. The premium growth rate assumes no major changes

in the competitive environment.

Combined ratio

The combined ratio is now expected to be around 88 due to the performance of the second quarter of 2008. This

outlook is based on a recognised positive impact from provisions for claims relating to prior-year claims, an underlying

deterioration of claims relating to the current year as a result of a higher number of claims and a positive impact from